

**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN  
BENCH AT JAIPUR**

**S.B. Civil Writs No. 14470/2018**

Ravinder Singh Jadon Son Of Shri Om Prakash Jadon, Aged  
About 36 Years, Resident Of New Colony, Dholpur

----Petitioner

Versus

1. State Bank Of India Through Its Chairman, State Bank Bhawan, Madam Kama Road, Mumbai
2. State Bank Of India (Lho) Through Its Managing Director, Head Office Tilak Marg, C Scheme, Jaipur

----Respondents

---

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Ashok Bansal Adv.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK KUMAR GAUR**

**Order**

**13/07/2018**

Counsel for the petitioner has submitted that this Court in **S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1811/2018 (Praveen Verma and Ors. Vs. State of India and Anr.)** has issued notices and also passed interim orders by staying the operation of orders on 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2017, by order dt. 29<sup>th</sup> January, 2018.

Counsel submits that the petitioner was also issued the last appointment order on contract basis by order dt. 4<sup>th</sup> August, 2015, with effect from 18<sup>th</sup> July, 2015, for a period of three years and as such it will come to an end on 17<sup>th</sup> July, 2018.

Issue notice of writ petition as well as stay application to the respondents, returnable within four weeks.

Notices be given 'dasti', if prayed.

In the meanwhile and until further orders, operation of the order dt. 14<sup>th</sup> November, 2017 (Annex. 11), qua the petitioner shall remain stayed and the petitioner will be allowed to continue, as he was continuing in pursuance of his appointment order passed earlier by the respondents.

List the matter along with S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1811/2018, after service.

**(ASHOK KUMAR GAUR),J**

Monika/62



सत्यमेव जयते