


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14470/2018

Ravinder Singh Jadon Son Of Shri Om Prakash Jadon

----Petitioner

Versus

State Bank Of India Through Its Chairman & Anr.

----Respondents

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6440/2011
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6441/2011
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1811/2018
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 24744/2018

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Pawan Sharma for
Mr. Ashok Bansal
For Respondent(s) : Ms. Anita Aggarwal

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL

Order

01/07/2025

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14470/2018:-

In view of the order dated 19.11.2018 passed by this Court rejecting the application filed by the respondents under Article 226(3) of the Constitution of India in SB Civil Writ Petition No.1811/2018: Praveen Verma & Ors. versus State Bank of India & Anr., learned counsel for the respondents/applicants does not press the application No.1/2019.

The application (1/2019) is dismissed accordingly.

List these matters on 05.08.2025 as prayed jointly.

(MAHENDAR KUMAR GOYAL),J