

  
**HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN**  
**BENCH AT JAIPUR**

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14470/2018

Ravinder Singh Jadon Son Of Shri Om Prakash Jadon

----Petitioner

Versus

State Bank Of India Through Its Chairman

----Respondent

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6440/2011
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6441/2011
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1811/2018
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 24744/2018

---

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Pawan Sharma a/w Mr. Akshay Yadav on behalf of Mr. Ashok Bansal.
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Anita Aggarwal. Mr. Laxmi Kant.

---

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN**  
**Order**

**07/04/2026**

The learned counsel appearing for the petitioners, despite being granted an adjournment as a last opportunity on the previous occasion, has insisted for an adjournment again today.

As a last opportunity, the matters are adjourned today and shall be listed on **09.04.2026**. In the event that the matters are not argued on the next date of hearing, all these writ petitions shall be dismissed in limine.

The Registry is directed to delete the matters from "**2'0 Clock**" caption.

**(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J**