


HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14470/2018
Ravinder Singh Jadon S/o Shri Om Prakash Jadon

----Petitioner

Versus

State Bank Of India Through Its Chairman & Anr.

----Respondents

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6440/2011
2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 6441/2011
3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1811/2018
4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 24744/2018

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Ashok Bansal Mr. Pawan Sharma
For Respondent(s)	:	Ms. Anita Aggarwal Mr. Laxmi Kant

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MUNNURI LAXMAN
Order

09/04/2026

Heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the petitioner and partly heard learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents.

Learned counsel appearing on behalf of the respondents is directed to inform this Court as to what are the influencing factors for adopting a policy of adoption in respect of employees working in the State Bank of India and what are the factors which dissuade them to take the same policy in respect of the affiliation benefits where the State Bank of India is the real decision-maker.

This batch of writ petition be treated as part heard.

Post the matter on **23.04.2026** under the '**Part Heard Category**'.

(MUNNURI LAXMAN),J